SHEFFIELD CITY COUNCIL

OFFICER DECISION RECORD

The following decision was taken on 02 March 2023 by the Director of Finance and Commercial Services.

Date notified to all members: 20/12/23

1. TITLE

Crosspool 20mph area

2. **DECISION TAKEN**

The tender of Amey LG in the sum £131,123 is accepted; and Letters of Acceptance are issued accordingly.

Decision taken by the Director of Finance & Commercial Services or his nominee under the authority delegated by Strategy and Resources on 17/06/2020

For further information regarding this decision please see Appendix 1: https://democracy.sheffield.gov.uk/ieDecisionDetails.aspx?ID=2535

For further information regarding this report please contact Tom Finnegan Smith Tom Finnegan-Smith@sheffield.gov.uk

3. Reasons For Decision

To award the contract to enable works to commence

4. Alternatives Considered And Rejected

None.

The above contracts have been awarded in accordance with approved tender processes and the budgets are in place.

5. **Documents used in making decision:**

Contract Award Report approved by Director of Finance & Commercial Services or his nominated deputy.

6 Any dispensation granted by the Head of Paid Service

None

7. **Respective Director Responsible for Implementation**

Director of Finance and Commercial Services